## RESOLUTION NO. 1984-173

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ADVERTISE FOR COMPETITIVE BIDS FOR THE SALE OF A VACANT PARCEL OF LAND ADJACENT TO THE FURITAS RAPID STATION

WHEREAS, this is a vacant land locked parcel of land located adjacent to the right of way at Puritas Rapid Station, which is no longer needed in the operation of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority that this parcel be disposed of.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for competitive bids for the sale of a vacant lot located adjacent to the right of way at Puritas Rapid Station and adjacent to private properties located on Chatfield Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio.

Section 2. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: August 7 1984 Attest:

Gien President